## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



(ID#23864)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, January 09, 2024

FROM:

**BOS DISTRICT 3:** 

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Re-Appointment of Victor Marabella to

Citrus Pest Control District No. 3, Third District. [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Citrus Pest Control District No. 3

Type of Nomination:

Third District

Member:

Victor Marabella

26810 Lake St.

Hemet, CA 92544

714-329-9923

marabellacompany@rocketmail.com

**Term of Appointment:** Full Term is Four Years ending September 26, 2027

**ACTION:Consent** 

V

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Kimberly A. Rector

Absent:

None

Clerk of the Board

Date:

January 9, 2024

thomas the

XC:

BOS- District 3, Committee, Appointee, COBLW

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION: The purpose of the Citrus Pest Control District 3 is to effectively suppress Asian Citrus Pyllid (ACP) populations, which would reduce the risk of Huanglongbing (HLB) transmission. The Citrus Pest Control District 3 is composed of property owners of commercial citrus groves in the Hemet area. The Citrus Pest Control District 3 is comprised of local growers organized to have the legal authority to effectively control, eradicate, or respond to the impacts of invasive agricultural pests and/or diseases. Victor Marabella has served on the board since 2021.